
r I 

I.~ FILED 
At '.AJ O'CLOCK-(2.M 

i 
i FEB O 6 2020 
i 1"9'TX560-0005 
! 1313 JUDY LANE, COPPERAS COVE. TX 76522 

Propertv 

I Secuntv Instrument 

I 

Sale Information 

Terms of Sale· 

I 

1 Obhgat10n Secured 

Substitute Tmstee 

I 
I 

COUNTY .CLE.Rf\, ~CRY ELL CO, TEXAS 

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE SALE 

The Property to be sold 1s descnbed as follows 

LOT SEVEN (7). BLOCK TWELVE (12), MORSE VALLEY ADDITION, PHASE 
FOUR. COPPERAS COVE, CORYELL COUNTY, TEXAS. AS PER PLAT OF 
RECORD IN CABINET A. SLIDE 388, PLAT RECORDS OF CORYELL COUNTY, 
TEXAS 

Deed of Trust dated Ivray 18, 2012 and recorded on Ivray 25. 2012 as Instrument Number 
25-W05 m the real property records of CORYELL County, Texas, which contains a power 
of sale. 

March 03, 2020, at 10 00 AM, or not later than three hours thereafter, at the north door 
of the Coxyell County Courthouse, or as deSignated by the County Comm1ss10ners Court. 

Public auction to highest bidder for cash In accordance with Texas Property Code 
sect:Ion 51 009, the Property will be sold as 1s. without any e:\.-pressed or implied 
\\ arrantres, except as to warrantres of 1:Itle, and will be acqmred by the purchaser at its 
own risk In accordance ,v1th Texas Property Code section 51 0075. the substitute trustee 
reserves the nght to set additional, reasonable conditions for conducting the sale and will 
announce the cond!trons before b1dclmg 1s opened for the :first sale of the day held by the 
substitute trustee 

The Deed of Trust executed by JOHN R COOK AND TANJA R. COOK secures the 
repayment of a Note dated Ivray 18, 2012 m tl1e amount of $97,263 00 LAKEVIEW 
LOAN SERVICING. LLC, whose address is c/o LoanCare, LLC. 3637 Sentara Way, 
Suite 303, Vrrglilla Beach. VA 23452, is tl1e current mortgagee of the Deed of Trust and 
Note and LoanCare. LLC 1s the current mortgage servicer for the mortgagee Pursuant 
to a serv1crng agreement and Texas Property Code sect10n 51 0025. the mortgagee 
authorizes the mortgage servicer to adrnimster the foreclosure on its behalf 

In accordance with Texas Property Code sect10n 51 0076 and the Secunty Instrument 
referenced above, mortgagee and mortgage serv1cer's attomey appomt the substitute 
trustees listed belo\\ 

fl'HIS INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELL THE 
PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IDENTIFIED IN THIS NOTICE OF SALE 
~HE PERSON SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS THE ATTORNEY OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF THE 
MORTGAGEE OR MORTGAGE SERVICER. 

I llllll Jllll lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll llll llll 
4717611 



I ~! 
I 

!ASSERT AND PROTECT YOUR RIGHTS AS A MEMBER OF THE ARMED FORCES OF THE UNITED 
!STATES. IF YOU ARE OR YOUR SPOUSE IS SERVING ON ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY, INCLUDING 
tACTIVE MILITARY DUTY AS A MEMBER OF THE TEXAS NATIONAL GUARD OR THE NATIONAL 
jGUARD OF ANOTHER STATE OR AS A MEMBER OF A RESERVE COMPONENT OF THE ARMED 
\FORCES OF THE UNITED STATES, PLEASE SEND WRITTEN NOTICE OF THE ACTIVE DUTY 
!MILITARY SERVICE TO THE SENDER OF THIS NOTICE IMMEDIATELY. 

' 

--
Miller, Watson & George. PC 
Dustm C George. Attorney at Law 
Trace) M!dk!ff. Attorney at Law 
JonathanAndring. Attorney at Law 
5550 Granite Pmkway, Suite 2-1-5 
Plano. TX 75024 

Substltute Trustee(s).Maryna Damelmn. Pamela 
Thomas. Jack Burns II. Knstopher Holub. Aarti 
Patel, Stacey Bennett, Amy Ortiz, Garrett Sanders. 
Mal\..vell Atherton. Dylan RUIZ, David Ackel, Sara 
Edgmgton,ponna Stockmag, Tim Lewis, Brenda 
Wiggs, Vanessa McHaney, Denise Boemer. Guy 
Wiggs, David Stockman, Michelle Schwartz, Kathy 
Amngton, Juanita Cox, Jimmy Carroll Brewer, 
Stephen Rawlmgs 
c/o Miller.. Watson & George. PC 
5550 Granite Prukway. Suite 245 
Plano. TX 75024 

Certificate of Post.mg 

I. _____________ ___;• declare under penalty of perjmy that on the ____ day of 
I . 20 __, I filed and posted this Nonce of Foreclosure Sale m accordru1ce with the 
reqmrements of CORYELL County. Texas and Texas Property Code sections 51 002(b )(1) and 51.002(b )(2) 
I 
I 


